OUTDOOR SMALL SPLITS MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
© 2025 Lennox Industries Inc.
38Z30  0825
BRAND/FAMILY
ML = MERIT SERIES
EL = ELITE SERIES
VOLTAGE PHASE
0 = 1PH-60HZ
3 OR 5 = 3PH-60HZ
MI EFFICIENCY
13 = 13 SEER2
14 = 14 SEER2
17 = 17 SEER2
VOLTAGE
23 = 208/230V
46 = 460V
47 = 575V
REFRIGERANT TYPE
K = R-454B
X = R-410A
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
036 = 3 TON
042 = 3.5 TON
048 = 4 TON
060 = 5 TON
UNIT TYPE
C = AIR CONDITIONER
P = HEAT PUMP  COMPRESSOR STAGES
1 = SINGLE STAGE
2 = TWO STAGE
ML 13 K C 1 - 036 - 23 3
© 2025 Lennox Industries Inc.
38Z30  0825
INDOOR SMALL SPLITS MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
UNIT TYPE
CB = AIR HANDLER
COIL REVISION
01 = R-410A TXV INSTALLED
71 = R-454B
REFRIGERANT TYPE
K = R-454B
A = R-410A
BLOWER MOTOR
P = PERMANENT SPLIT CAPACITOR (PSC)
E = CONSTANT TORQUE
V = VARIABLE SPEED
VOLTAGE
230 = 208/230V-1PH-60HZ
460 = 460V-1PH-60HZ
SERIES
45 = MERIT SERIES
47 = ELITE SERIES
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
036 = 3 TON
048 = 4 TON
060 = 5 TON
ORIENTATION
UH = UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL METERING DEVICE
T = FACTORY INSTALLED CHECK/EXPANSION VALVE
CB K 45 UH E T – 036 – 230 71